



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	23/08/2024	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>77002808</b>
Name	Caramelised Biscuit Muffin Mix
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Biscuits ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), <b>Soya</b> Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Chocolate (cocoa butter; sugar; whole <b>milk</b> powder; <b>milk</b> sugar; whey powder ( <b>milk</b> ); skimmed <b>milk</b> powder; caramelised sugar; emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring; salt.), Spices. White Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 31% Minimum, <b>Milk</b> Solids 29% Minimum
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts & peanuts
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place
Manufacturer's name and address	Mailway Packaging Solutions, 12-16 Pitcliffe Way, Broomfields, Bradford BD5 7SG
Instructions for use	1. Preheat oven to 180c, 170c (fan), 374f or gas 5 2. Add all of the ingredients to a bowl and mix until a batter is formed 3. Spoon your mixture in to your muffin cases until $\frac{3}{4}$ full 4. Bake for 16-18 minutes until golden 5. Remove from oven, cool & enjoy!
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Amount per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1691.1kJ/401.3kcal

Fat	6.5g
Of which saturated	1.6g
Carbohydrate	79.7g
Of which sugars	35.6g
Fibre	2.3g
Protein	5.9g
Salt	0.68g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes